HB1418/280915/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1418

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "a" in line 3 down through "condemning" in line 4 and substitute "condemnation, for certain purposes, of"; in line 5, strike "for certain purposes," and substitute "is"; and in line 8, after "requirements;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "(I)" insert "IN THIS PARAGRAPH, "ECONOMIC OR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT" DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- 1. Roads;
- 2. WATER LINES OR PIPELINES;
- 3. SEWER LINES OR PIPELINES;
- 4. POWER TRANSMISSION LINES OR NATURAL GAS

PIPELINES; OR

5. STORMWATER OR DRAINAGE FACILITIES.

(II)";

and in line 6, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".